	PARLIAMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY



FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2329
Ms K Kgobisa-Ngcaba (DA) to ask the Minister of Correctional Services:
(1)
What are the relevant details of all the correctional centres and/or management areas that are without adequate perimeter fencing;
(2)
Whether a cost estimate has been obtained for the erection of perimeter fencing at each of the specified centres and/or management areas; if not, (a) why not and (b) what are reasons that steps have not been taken to address the impediments to such a process; if so, what is the (a) envisaged cost for acquiring perimeter fencing and (b) scheduled or envisaged date for the erection of the perimeter fence? 




NW3739E
REPLY:
(1) The following are Correctional Centres and/or Management Areas that are without adequate perimeter fencing including whether a cost estimate has been obtained for the erection of perimeter fencing
	Region
	Correctional Centres/ Management Area
	(2)(a) Why has it not been obtained
	(2)(b) Reasons that steps have not been taken to address the impediments to such a process
	(a) If so, what is the envisaged cost for acquiring perimeter fencing
	(b) Scheduled or envisaged date for the erection of the perimeter fence

	Free State & Northern Cape 
	Bizzah Makhathe Management Area 

	
	Bethlehem 
	Cost estimates have been obtained 


	Not applicable 
	R855 000
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded

	
	Ficksburg 
	
	
	R397 000
	

	
	Hoopstad 
	
	
	R1 662 500
	

	
	Senekal 
	
	
	R3 593 000
	

	
	Lindley
	
	
	R565 500
	

	
	Harrismith
	
	
	R3 195 750
	

	
	Groenpunt Management Area 

	
	Groenpunt Maximum
	Costs estimates have been obtained
	Not applicable 
	R30 387 750
	Project registered and waiting for capital funding allocation  

	
	Frankfort
	
	
	R319 000
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded

	
	Heilbron 
	
	
	R1 418 000
	

	
	Grootvlei Management Area

	
	Brandfort
	Cost estimates have been obtained
	Not applicable 
	R2 902 500
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded

	
	Boshof 
	
	
	R892 250
	

	
	Ladybrand
	
	
	R323 000
	

	
	Winburg 
	
	
	R4 139 750
	

	
	Grootvlei Whole Terrain including Mangaung PPP and Welton (Broiler Project)
	
	
	R22 607 500
	

	
	Goedemoed Management Area

	
	Bethulie
	Costs estimates have been obtained
	Not applicable
	R603 000
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded 

	
	Edenburg 
	
	
	R517 750
	

	
	Fauresmith 
	
	
	R85 500
	

	
	Zastron 
	
	
	R315 750
	

	
	Colesberg Management Area

	
	Colesberg
	Costs estimates have been obtained
	Not applicable
	R12 029 500
	Project registered and waiting for capital funding allocation  

	
	De Aar 
	
	
	R850 250
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded

	
	Hopetown
	
	
	R1 113 500
	

	
	Richmond
	
	
	R314 500
	

	
	Upington Management Area

	
	Springbok
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R483 000
	Envisaged date not known. Project not funded


	GAUTENG 
	Baviaansport Management Area

	
	Baviaansport 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R37 500 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Boksburg Management Area

	
	Boksburg 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R32 500 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Heidelberg 


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R7 500 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Kgoši Mampuru II Management Area

	
	Atteridgeville 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R10 000 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Odi
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R16 250 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Krugersdorp Management Area

	
	Krugersdorp
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 250 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Leeuwkop Management Area

	
	Leeuwkop 


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R65 000 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Modderbee Management Area

	
	Nigel 


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R62 500 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	
	Devon 


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R30 000 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded


	
	Zonderwater Management Area

	
	Zonderwater 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R32 500 000
	Envisaged date not known Project not funded

	LIMPOPO/ MPUMALANGA NORTH WEST

	Volkrust 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R13 500 000
	2026/27 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Barberton Farm


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R8 075 654


	2027/28 Depending on availability of funds

	
	Bethal  
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 182 100
	2027/28 FY Depending on availability of funds

	
	Polokwane
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 006 620
	2030/31 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Rooigrand
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R46 004 920
	2027/28 FY Depending on availability of funds

	
	Zeerust
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 200 000
	2026/27 FY Depending on availability of funds

	
	Witbank
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R13 371 360
	2027/28 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Middelburg
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R7 012 806
	2027/28 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Carolina
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R8 525 930
	2026/27 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Belfast
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R800 000
	2027/28 - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Mogwase 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R9 6 4700
	2027/28 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Brits 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R800 000
	2026/27 - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Christiana


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 000 000
	2027/28 - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Wolmaransstad


	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 800 000
	2027/28 - Depending on availability of funds

	
	Thohoyandou 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R16 619 129
	Upon resolution of land disputes and Depending on availability if funds

	
	Losperfontain 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 474 890
	2027/28 FY - Depending on availability of funds

	WESTERN CAPE


	Allandale Management Area

	
	Allandale 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R25 288 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Hawequa 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R7 072 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Paardeberg 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R9 125 600
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Obiqua 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R12 784 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Brandvlei Management Area

	
	Brandvlei entire facility (Multiple centres including site) 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R116 000 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Brandvlei Medium (needs perimeter fencing)
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 291 200
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Breederivier Management Area

	
	Worcester entire facility (site including the 2 centres)
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R16 738 800
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Robertson 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R10 424 400
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Warmbokkeveld 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R7 718 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Worcester Precinct (Male & Female centres)
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 467 600
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Drakenstein Management Area

	
	Stellenbosch
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 437 536
	Dependent on Budget Allocation


	
	Goodwood Management Area

	
	Goodwood entire facility
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R12 233 690,60
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Overberg Management Area

	
	Caledon 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R11 220 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Southern Cape Management Area

	
	George 
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R900 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Knysna
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R420 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Oudtshoorn Med A
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 800 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Voorberg Management Area

	
	Voorberg Med A
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 060 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Westcoast Management Area

	
	Malmesbury Med A
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R 11 322 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Remand Detention Facilities
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 440 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Riebeeck West
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R9 520 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	EASTERN CAPE
	Mthatha Management Area

	
	Bizana
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 249 250
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Elliotdale
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 905 000
	

	
	Flagstaff
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 282 500
	

	
	Lusikisiki
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 316 250
	

	
	Mt Fletcher
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 250 000
	

	
	Mt Ayliff
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 875 000
	

	
	Mt Frere
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R942 500
	

	
	Ngqeleni
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 185 000
	

	
	Ntabankulu
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R 2892 500
	

	
	Mqanduli
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 750 000
	

	
	Sada 

	
	Barkley East
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 105 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Butterworth
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 166 825
	

	
	Cofimvaba
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 303 000
	

	
	Cradock
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 537 750
	

	
	Engcobo
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 055 000
	

	
	Idutywa
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 460 000
	

	
	Middelburg
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 650 000
	

	
	Sturkspruit
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 598 000
	

	
	Willowvale
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 807 500
	

	
	Queenstown
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R700 000
	

	
	Sada
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R4 420 250
	

	
	Dordrecht
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 040 500
	

	
	Lady Frere
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 362 500
	

	
	Amathole Management Area

	
	King Williams Town
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 476 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Middledrift
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R11 020 000
	

	
	Stutterheim
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 732 500
	

	
	Fort Beaufort
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 382 500
	

	
	Grahamstown
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R3 865 000
	

	
	Kirkwood Management Area

	
	Graaf Reinet
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 112 500
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	Jansenville
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R1 471 500
	

	
	Kirkwood
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R116 875 000
	

	
	Sommerset East
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 180 000
	

	
	East London Management Area

	
	EL Max
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 


	Not applicable

	R12 007 500
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	EL Remand
	
	
	
	

	
	EL Female
	
	
	
	

	
	Mdantsane
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R5 770 000
	

	
	St Albans Management Area

	
	St Albans Max
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 


	Not applicable

	R22 045 000
	Dependent on Budget Allocation

	
	St Abans Remand
	
	
	
	

	
	St Albans Med B
	
	
	
	

	
	Patensie
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R6 937 500
	

	
	Port Elizabeth
	    Costs estimates have been obtained 
	Not applicable
	R2 875 000
	


It must be noted that the infrastructure budget allocation for the Department has been decreasing over time and is estimated to decrease by a further R1.1bn between 2024 and 2027.
END
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